Better security Better security
   for everyone!   for everyone!
CX5 Security Solutions has always
been committed to offering
products that can be relied on to be
secure, adaptable and affordable.
We’re proud of the technology
incorporated in our products making

exchanged for the same product.
12
How to Order
CX5 Security Solutions offers services to help support our authorized dealer network, lock and security
professionals. Here are our most common services:
Key System Design Consulting
Key system design consulting with a key system design expert that will assist you in the design and
development of a key system to meet your specific requirements. CX5 Security Solutions will then provide
all required key system details, bitting lists and pinning charts.
Keying Services
CX5 Security Solutions has a complete keying department staffed with experienced locksmiths and technicians
capable of pinning, and keying CX5 cylinders and their keys to your new or existing key system.
For more information about our services – please contact CX5 Customer Service at: info@cx5security.com
Professional Services
www.cx5security.com 13
CX5 Key-in-Lever (KIL) / Key-in-Knob (KIK) cylinders are compatible with most lever, knob, and
deadbolt door locks manufactured with removable cylinders. These cylinders are available with a
variety of security features, from our original anti-drilling, anti-picking, and side-bar technology
to our new Triio side bar and patented key technology.
/ / Patented Triio key technology and geographically controlled keyways prevent
unauthorized duplication of keys.1
/ / Enhanced attack resistance through hardened steel pins that prevent drilling attacks.
/ / Multiple locking points prevent bump and picking attacks.
/ / Set screw capped top pin chambers for easy pinning.
/ / Compatible with door locks manufactured with removable cylinders.
/ / Keys sold separately, refer to page 36.
/ / 1 Year Limited Warranty against manufacturer defects.
Unless specified otherwise, all CX5 cylinders are delivered 0-bitted, assembled complete with side pins and side bars.
9115 T – 26D – B – XXX
Part Number Technology – Finish2 – Keyway – Side Pin Code
9115
9125
9165
(blank): Original1
T: Triio
26D:  Satin
chrome
Z, B, C Insert your assigned
side-pin code3
(1) Original CX5 key technology available, without Triio sidebar.
(2) Other architectural finishes are available, may require minimum order quantity and/or increased lead time.
(3) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
How to Order
Key-In-Lever / Knob Cylinders
9125T
9115T
www.cx5security.com 15
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Plug — 1
2 Anti-drill pin1 — 3
3 Bottom pins2 CX5-BP [0 to 9] 6
4 Side bar springs4 CX5-SPRSB 4
5 Side bar CX5-SB5 1
6 Side pin CX5-SP [1 to 4] 5
7 Triio side bar CX5-SBT 1
8 Cylinder housing — 1
9 Top mushroom pin2 CX5-MPIN 6
10 Top pin spring CX5-SPRTPK 6
11 Set screw cap CX5-TPSET 6
12 Cap pin spring CX5-KIKSPR 1
13 Cap pin CX5-KIKPIN 1
14 Tailpiece3 — 4
15 Retainer-Washer CX5-BLKWSHR 1
16 Screw cap (Standard) CX5-KIKCAP 1
(1) number of anti-drill pins dependant on cylinder type.
(2) cylinders are 0-bitted by default.
(3) tailpiece type and quantity depend on cylinder type.
(4) springs are compatible for either side bar.
All dimensions, photos and illustrations are for reference only.
For pinning components refer to page 39.
Parts List (9125T)
1
2
3
4
5
6
78
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
4
1.030"
(26.2 mm)
1.440"
(36.7 mm)
1.374"
(34.9 mm)
Short Cap
#9125
   with stand ard
      CX5 screw cap
#9125
   with short
      CX5 screw cap
1.020"
(26 mm)
0.190"
(5 mm)
Ø 0.630"
(16 mm)
9125T
Triio model shown

/ / Key blanks sold separately, refer to page 36.
/ / 1 Year Limited Warranty against manufacturer defects.
How to Order
9020 T – 26D – B – XXX
Part Number Technology – Finish2 – Keyway – Side Pin Code
9020
9030
9040
9050
(blank): Original1
T: Triio
26D:  Satin
chrome
Z, B, C Insert your assigned
side-pin code3
All CX5 Mortise Cylinders are machined from high quality solid brass and are designed to fit
hardware that accept standardized 1 55⁄32 32 " (29.4 mm) mortise cylinders. Using CX5’s Rim Conversion
Kit, CX5 Mortise cylinders can be converted for rim cylinder-based hardware such as exit device
trims. Available with a variety of security features, from our original dual-locking security, anti-
drilling, anti-picking, to our all-new Triio triple locking patented key technology.
Mortise / Rim Combo Cylinders
Unless specified otherwise, all CX5 cylinders are delivered 0-bitted, assembled complete with side pins and side bars.
CX5 Mortise Cylinders have CX5-CAM1 (Adams Rite®) installed. Other cams sold separately.
(1) Original CX5 key technology available, without Triio sidebar.
(2) Other architectural finishes are available, may require minimum order quantity and/or increased lead time.
(3) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
9020T
www.cx5security.com 19
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Plug — 1
2 Anti-drill pin1 — 3
3 Bottom pin2 CX5-BP [0 to 9] 6
4 Side bar springs3 CX5-SPRSB 4
5 Side bar CX5-SB5 1
6 Side pin CX5-SP [1 to 4] 5
7 Triio side bar CX5-SBT 1
8 Cylinder housing — 1
9 Anti-drill pin1 — 1
10 Top mushroom pin2 CX5-MPIN 6
11 Top pin spring CX5-SPTPM 6
12 Set screw cap CX5-TPSET 6
13 Cam CX5-CAM1 1
14 Cam screw CX5-CAMSCREW 2
* 9020T cylinder shown.
   Refer to page 21 for other lengths.
1

(2) Other architectural finishes are available, may require minimum order quantity and/or increased lead time.
(3) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
How to Order
Small Format Interchangeable Cores (SFIC)
Small Format Interchangeable Cores (SFIC) are designed to fit inside locks that have been
manufactured to allow their locking core to be removed without disassembly. The core in SFIC
locks can be replaced quickly using a control key, which operates and releases a retainer that
holds the core inside the lock. After sliding the core out, the control key can be used to insert a
new core. SFIC locks are widely used where re-keying is common, including offices, multi-unit
housing, universities, and government buildings.
CX5 high security SFICs provide security and convenience with CX5 sidebar mechanisms, enhanced
attack resistance, and geographically controlled keyways to prevent unauthorized duplication of keys.
9807
www.cx5security.com 23
(1) cylinders are 0-bitted by default.
(*) Number of pins depend on cylinder
6
5
4
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
3
2
1
Ø 0.52"
(13.2 mm)
0.92"
(23.4 mm)
1.27"
(32.35 mm)
9807
7 pin SFIC shown
All dimensions, photos and illustrations are for reference only.
For pinning components refer to page 39.
9807
Model shown
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Plug — 1
2 Anti-drill pin — 2
3 Bottom pin1 CX5-BP [0 to 9] 7*
4 Side bar springs CX5-SPRSBIC 2
5 Side bar CX5-SBIC 1
6 Side pin1 CX5-SP[1 to 3]IC 4
7 Cylinder face cover — 1
8 Cylinder housing — 1
9 Top pin1 CX5-TPIN 21*
10 Top pin spring CX5-SPRTPSFIC 7*
11 Set screw cap CX5-TPSET 7
12 Cylinder cam sleeve CX5-CAM1 1
13 Cam screw CX5-CAMSCREW 1
Parts List (9807)
24
Small Format Interchangeable Cores (SFIC)
Small Format Interchangeable Cores
Description Part Number
SFIC, BEST® format, 6 Pin 9806
SFIC, BEST® format, 7 Pin 9807
1.100"
(28.09 mm)
1.270"
(32.35 mm)
25
Small Format Interchangeable Cores (SFIC)

(2) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
(3) 9807 SFIC is only available with the B keyway.
How to Order
1.563"
(40 mm)
1.063"
(27 mm)
1.28"
(32.3 mm)
Ø 2.469"
(63 mm)
Ø 2.469”
(63 mm)
31
High Security Deadbolts
DOREX TLA Security Deadbolt
Unless specified otherwise, all CX5 cylinders are delivered 0-bitted, assembled complete with side pins and side bars.
(1) Other architectural finishes are available, may require minimum order quantity and/or increased lead time.
(2) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
(3) 9807 SFIC is only available with the B keyway.
How to Order
Part Number Description
CX5 Triio
CX5-TLA51-C26D-9125T Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 Triio Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Chrome finish.
CX5-TLA51-C26D-U-9125T Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with adjustable 2 33⁄88"– 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm)
backset. CX5 Triio Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Chrome finish.
CX5-TLA60-C32D-9125T Double cylinder deadbolt with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 Triio Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Stainless Steel finish.
CX5-TLA60-C32D-U-9125T Double cylinder deadbolt with adjustable 2 33⁄88"– 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset..
CX5 Triio Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Stainless Steel finish.
CX5
CX5-TLA51-C26D-9125 Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Chrome finish.
CX5-TLA51-C26D-U-9125 Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with adjustable 2 33⁄88"– 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm)
backset. CX5 Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Chrome finish.
CX5-TLA60-C32D-9125 Double cylinder deadbolt with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Stainless Steel finish.
CX5-TLA60-C32D-U-9125 Double cylinder deadbolt with adjustable 2 33⁄88"– 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset.
CX5 Cylinder (0-bitted). Satin Stainless Steel finish.
CX5 SFIC 3
CX5-TLA51IC-C26D-9807 Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 SFIC Cylinder (0-bitted) included. Satin Chrome finish.
CX5-TLA51IC-C32D-9807 Single cylinder deadbolt and thumbturn with fixed 2 33⁄44" (70 mm) backset.
CX5 SFIC Cylinder (0-bitted) included. Satin Stainless Steel finish.
2.563"
(65 mm)
Ø 2.563"
(65 mm)
Ø
1.125"
(29 mm)
1.625"
(41 mm)
1.00"
(25 mm)
CX5-TLA 51 – C26D – U – 9125T – B – XXX
Series Function Finish1 Backset – Cylinder – Keyway3 – Side Pin Code
51: Single cyl.
60: Double cyl.
51 IC: SFIC ver.
C26D:  Satin
Chrome
C32D:  Satin Stain-
less Steel
(blank): 233⁄44" (70 mm)
U:  233⁄88-233⁄44"
(60-70 mm)
9125: Original
9125T: Triio
9807: CX5 SFIC3
Z, B, C Insert your
assigned

(1) Other architectural finishes are available, may require minimum order quantity and/or increased lead time.
(2) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
How to Order
NOTE:  For detailed specifications on the DOREX F400 please contact CX5 customer service.
Please refer to the ordering instructions below.
Part Number Description
CX5 Triio
ASM-F400T-15-9125T Single cylinder RFID deadbolt with LED back-lit touch keypad and thumbturn.
Adjustable 2 33⁄88 – 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset. Installed with CX5 Triio Cylinder
(0-bitted) and Satin Chrome finish.
ASM-F400T-19-9125T Single cylinder RFID deadbolt with LED back-lit touch keypad and thumbturn.
Adjustable 2 33⁄88 – 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset. Installed with CX5 Triio Cylinder
(0-bitted) and Matte Black finish.
CX5
ASM-F400T-15-9125 Single cylinder RFID deadbolt with LED back-lit touch keypad and thumbturn.
Adjustable 233⁄88 – 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset. Installed with CX5 Cylinder
(0-bitted) and Satin Chrome finish.
ASM-F400T-19-9125 Single cylinder RFID deadbolt with LED back-lit touch keypad and thumbturn.
Adjustable 233⁄88 – 2 33⁄44" (60–70 mm) backset. Installed with CX5 Cylinder
(0-bitted) and Matte Black finish.
A B C D E F G
577⁄1616
(138)
211⁄22
(65)
111⁄88
(29)
111⁄88
(30)
2
(51.5)
61313⁄1616
(173)
233⁄44
(70)
IN (MM)
34
High Security Deadbolts
CX5 Integrated Products
CX5 High Security technologies are meant to be integrated into existing quality door hardware from nearly any
manufacturer. You can replace existing cylinders or use SFIC/LFIC models of popular door hardware.
For more information about ordering pre-integrated door hardware – please contact CX5 Customer Services or
your local quality door hardware supplier and ask them about CX5 High Security Cylinders.
ANSI MORTISE LOCKS
DEADBOLT LOCKS
EXIT DEVICE TRIMS
PADLOCKS
STOREFRONT MORTISE LOCKS
CYLINDRICAL  / COMMERCIAL DOOR LOCKSRESIDENTIAL DOOR LOCKS
SFIC model
available
SFIC model
available
www.cx5security.com 35
9065 T – B – XXX
Part Number Technology Keyway Side Pin Code
See product
listing above
(blank): Original
T : Triio1 Z, B1, C
Insert your
assigned
side-pin code2
How to Order
CX5 Keys, Accessories, Tools and Kits
Keys
CX5 High Security keys are made of durable materials to ensure excellent  wear resistance.
CX5 Triio keys are backward compatible with existing, non-Triio CX5 cylinders of the same CX5 profile
and side-pin code for seamless integration and expandability with existing CX5 key systems.
Description Material Part Number
Key Blank, 6-pin
Also used as control key for 6-pin Medeco® LFIC.
Nickel-silver alloy 9065
Key Blank, 7-pin
Also used as control key for SFIC.
Nickel-silver alloy 9874
Key Blank, 6-pin, Schlage® LFIC Control Key Brass 9965
CX5 Original Key CX5 Triio Key
(1) SFIC/LFIC cylinders are not available with Triio and are only available with the B keyway.
(2) Contact CX5 Customer Service to verify your assigned side pin code.
6-Pin 7-Pin Control
CX5 KIL/KIK 9065
9065T
— —
CX5 Mortise
CX5 SFIC1 9874 9874 9874
CX5 Medeco® LFIC1 9065 — 9065
CX5 Schlage® LFIC1 9065 — 9965
Selection Guide
36 www.cx5security.com
Pin Kits
CX5-PKST CX5-PKSFIC
Part Number Description
CX5-PKST CX5 Standard Pin Kit:
Contains bottom, top, master and side pins, springs, both side
bars, set screws, cam screws, cap pins, cap pin springs, clips
and washers (2 boxes)
CX5-PKSFIC CX5 SFIC Pin Kit:
Contains bottom, top, master and side pins, springs, set
screws, side bar and clips (2 boxes)
NOTE: All pins also are available in bulk – refer to pages 37-39.
Part No. Description
CX5-MP [2-9] Master Pins #2 to 9
CX5-BP [0-9] Bottom Pins #0 to 9
CX5-SP [1-4] Side Pins #1 to 4
CX5-SB5 Side Bar
CX5-SPRSB Spring for Side Bar
CX5-MPIN Mushroom Pin
CX5-TPIN Top Pin
CX5-SPRTPM Top Pin Spring Mortise
CX5-SPRTPK Top Pin Spring KIK
CX5-TPSET Set Screw
CX5-CAMSCREW Cam Screw for Mortise
CX5-KIKPIN Pin for Screw Cap
CX5-KIKSPR Spring for Screw Cap
CX5-CCLIP Black C Clip
CX5-BLKWSHR Tailpiece
Retainer/Washer
CX5-KEYALLEN-LFIC Allen Key
Part No. Description
CX5-MP [2-19] IC SFIC Master Pins #2 to 19
CX5-BP [0-9] IC Bottom Pins #0 to 9
CX5-SPRTPIC Top Pin Spring
CX5-TPSETIC Set Screw
CX5-SP [1-3] IC Side Pins #1 to 3
CX5-SBIC Side Bar
CX5-SPRSBIC Spring for Side Bar
CX5-CLIPSFIC SFIC C-Clip
Parts Kit
CX5-PARTKIT
Part No. Description
CX5-CAM1 Adams Rite® Type Cam
CX5-CAM2 Yale® Type Cam